10.1 Should the Tenderer withdraw its accepted Tender prior to the expiry of the validity period referred to in 

Par. 4. above, or should the Tenderer refuse to accept and honour any order in acceptance of its Tender, the 

Tenderer will pay to Cape Agulhas Municipality the sum of R2 500.00 (TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

RAND) as a penalty to cover the cost of calling for new Tenders (if necessary). 

10.2 In addition to the penalty provided for in Clause 9.1. above, should the Tenderer be in breach of contract and 

the Municipality suffer any loss other than the cost of re-tendering, the Municipality shall be entitled to claim